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No. 70, S.] TPublished August 19, 1959.
CHAPTER 304

AN ACT to amend 272.18 (6) of the statutes, relating to property exempt
from execution.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

272.18 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

272.18 (6) Eight cows, 10 swine, 50 chickens, 2 horses or 2 mules,
* * * one automobile * * * of the debtor not exceeding * * * $1,000 in value,
10 sheep, and the wool from the same, either in the raw material or manu-
factured into yarn or cloth ; the necessary food for all the stock mentioned
in this section_for one year’s support, either provided or growing or both,
as the debtor may choose; also one wagon, cart or dray, one sleigh, one
plow, one drag, one binder, one tractor not to exceed in value the sum of
$1,500, one corn binder, one mower, one springtooth harrow, one disc har-
row, one seeder, one hay loader, one corn planter, one set of heavy harness

and other farming utensils, also small tools and implements, not exceeding
$300 in value.
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